U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 11/16/2011

STATE: MONTANA

Billings, MI MSA

Geat Falls, MI MBA

M ssoul a, MI MSA

Beaver head County, MI

Bi g Horn County, Mr

Bl ai ne County, MI

* HOMVE Program Rent held at
For all HOME projects,

PROGRAM

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R NVARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H G4 HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

| ast year's |evel.
t he maxi mum al | owabl e rent

EFFI Cl ENCY

464
464

464
566
715

411
411*

401
496
625

525
533*

517
525
663

496
498*

383
496
625

445
445*

428
496
625

403
403*

379
496
625

1

2012 HOVE PROGRAM RENTS

BR

551
551

551
606
768

495
495*

483
531
671

572*
614*

595
562
711

531
581*

446
531
671

462
462*

445
531
671

481
481*

453
531
671

2

BR

713
713

713
727
923

635
635*

619
637
807

691*
775*

751
675
856

637
763*

586
637
807

596
596*

574
637
807

609
609*

574
637
807

is the HUD cal cul ated Hi gh HOVE Rent

3 BR

840
962

962
840
1059

736
859*

837
736
923

798*
973

973
778
979

736
912*

758
736
923

736
738*

711
736
923

736
812*

765
736
923

Limt and/or

937
1158

1158
937
1161

821
1008

1008
821
1010

891*
1100*

1165
868
1073

821
998*

919
821
1010

787
787*

758
821
1010

821
927*

874
821
1010

1034
1262

1332
1034
1262

906
1096

1159
906
1096

983*
1196*

1340
958
1165

906
1082*

1057
906
1096

905
905*

872
906
1096

906
1066*

1005
906
1096

1130
1364

1505
1130
1364

990
1182

1310
990
1182

1074~
1291*

1515
1048
1257

990
1182

1195
990
1182

990
1023*

985
990
1182

990
1166*

1136
990
1182

Low HOVE Rent Limt.
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10



U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 11/16/2011

STATE: MONTANA

Broadwat er County, MI

Carter County, Mr

Chout eau County, Mr

Custer County, Mr

Dani el s County, MI

Dawson County, MI

* HOMVE Program Rent held at
For all HOME projects,

PROGRAM

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MVARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIM T

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

| ast year's |evel.
t he maxi mum al | owabl e rent

EFFI Cl ENCY

445
445*

394
496
625

484
484*

466
496
625

403
403*

379
496
625

389
389*

374
496
625

484
484*

466
496
625

484
484*

466
522
660

1

2012 HOVE PROGRAM RENTS

BR

510
510*

452
531
671

502
502*

483
531
671

481
481*

453
531
671

531
539*

519
531
671

502
502*

483
531
671

502
502*

483
560
708

2

BR

637
648*

574
637
807

596
596*

574
637
807

609
609*

574
637
807

596
596*

574
637
807

596
596*

574
637
807

596
596*

574
672
852

is the HUD cal cul ated Hi gh HOVE Rent

3 BR

736
876*

776
736
923

736
803*

774
736
923

736
812*

765
736
923

736
868*

836
736
923

736
803*

774
736
923

776
803*

774
776
975

Limt and/or

821
941*

833
821
1010

821
855*

823
821
1010

821
927*

874
821
1010

821
898*

864
821
1010

821
855*

823
821
1010

855
855*

823
866
1069

906
1082*

958
906
1096

906
983*

946
906
1096

906
1066*

1005
906
1096

906
1033*

994
906
1096

906
983*

946
906
1096

956
983*

946
956
1161

Low HOVE Rent

990
1166*

1083
990
1182

990
1112*

1070
990
1182

990
1166*

1136
990
1182

990
1166*

1123
990
1182

990
1112*

1070
990
1182

1044
1112*
1070

1044
1252

Limt.

Page
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U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 11/16/2011
STATE: MONTANA

Deer Lodge County, M

Fall on County, MI

Fergus County, MI

Fl at head County, Mr

Gal latin County, M

Garfield County, M

* HOME Program Rent held at | ast

For all HOMVE projects, the nmaxi mum al |l owabl e rent

PROGRAM

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MVARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

year's level.

EFFI Cl ENCY

445
445*

394
496
625

484
484*

466
522
660

434
434*

418
496
625

449
449*

417
506
638

508
508*

466
592
750

484
484*

466
496
625

1

2012 HOVE PROGRAM RENTS

BR

510
510*

452
531
671

502
502*

483
560
708

453
453*

436
531
671

542
552*

513
542
684

604
604*

555
634
805

502
502*

483
531
671

2

BR

637
648*

574
637
807

596
596*

574
672
852

596
596*

574
637
807

651
693*

644
651
823

761
786*

722
761
968

596
596*

574
637
807

3 BR

736
876*

776
736
923

776
803*

774
776
975

722
722*

695
736
923

751
931*

911
751
943

879
1049*

964
879
1109

736
803*

774
736
923

BR 5 BR 6 BR
821 906 990
941* 1082* 1166*
833 958 1083
821 906 990

1010 1096 1182
855 956 1044
855* 983* 1112*
823 946 1070
866 956 1044

1069 1161 1252
769 884 990
769* 884* 1000*
740 851 962
821 906 990

1010 1096 1182
838 925 1011

1033 1121 1208

1117 1285 1452
838 925 1011

1033 1121 1208
981 1082 1183

1218 1325 1432

1265 1455 1645
981 1082 1183

1218 1325 1432
821 906 990
855* 983* 1112*
823 946 1070
821 906 990

1010 1096 1182

is the HUD cal cul ated H gh HOVE Rent Linmit and/or Low HOVE Rent Limt.
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U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 11/16/2011

STATE: MONTANA

G acier County, M

Gol den Val l ey County, Mr

Granite County, MI

Hill

County, Mr

Jefferson County, MI

Judith Basin County, M

* HOMVE Program Rent held at
For all HOME projects,

t he maxi mum al | owabl e rent

PROGRAM

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

| ast year's |evel.

EFFI Cl ENCY 1

403
403*

379
496
625

484
484*

466
496
625

445
445*

427
496
625

387
387*

373
522
660

445
445*

394
603
765

403
403*

379
496
625

2012 HOVE PROGRAM RENTS

BR

481
481*

453
531
671

502
502*

483
531
671

510
510*

490
531
671

477
a477*

460
560
708

510
510*

452
646
821

481
481*

453
531
671

2

BR

609
609*

574
637
807

596
596*

574
637
807

637
648*

622
637
807

596
596*

574
672
852

648
648*

574
776
988

609
609*

574
637
807

3 BR

736
812*

765
736
923

736
803*

774
736
923

736
876*

841
736
923

776
859*

828
776
975

876
876*

776
897
1132

736
812*

765
736
923

is the HUD cal cul ated H gh HOVE Rent Linmt and/or

821
927*

874
821
1010

821
855*

823
821
1010

821
941*

903
821
1010

866
912*

879
866
1069

941
941*

833
1001
1244

821
927*

874
821
1010

906
1066*

1005
906
1096

906
983*

946
906
1096

906
1082*

1038
906
1096

956
1049*

1011
956
1161

1082
1082*

958
1104
1354

906
1066*

1005
906
1096

Low HOVE Rent

990
1166*

1136
990
1182

990
1112*

1070
990
1182

990
1174

1174
990
1182

1044
1186*

1143
1044
1252

1207
1223*

1083
1207
1464

990
1166*
1136

990
1182

Limt.

Page 4 of
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U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 11/16/2011
STATE: MONTANA

Lake County, M

Lewis and Cark County, Mr

Li berty County, MI

Li ncol n County, MI

McCone County, MI

Madi son County, MI

* HOME Program Rent held at | ast

For all HOMVE projects, the nmaxi mum al |l owabl e rent

PROGRAM

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

year's level.

EFFI Cl ENCY

496
529*

471
496
625

479
479*

451
616
780

403
403*

379
496
625

430
430*

374
496
625

484
484*

466
496
625

496
498*

409
496
625

1

2012 HOVE PROGRAM RENTS

BR

531
531*

474
531
671

548
548*

516
660
838

481
481*

453
531
671

528
528*

459
531
671

502
502*

483
531
671

531
581*

477
531
671

2 BR

637
644*

574
637
807

684
684*

644
791
1007

609
609*

574
637
807

637
660*

574
637
807

596
596*

574
637
807

637
763*

627
637
807

is the HUD cal cul ated H gh HOVE Rent

3 BR

736
868*

774
736
923

914
993*

935
914
1155

736
812*

765
736
923

736
912*

794
736
923

736
803*

774
736
923

736
912*

811
736
923

Limt and/or

821
935*

833
821
1010

1020
1025*

965
1020
1269

821
927*

874
821
1010

821
998*

890
821
1010

821
855*

823
821
1010

821
998*

983
821
1010

906
1075*

958
906
1096

1125
1179*

1110
1125
1381

906
1066*

1005
906
1096

906
1082*

1024
906
1096

906
983*

946
906
1096

906
1096

1130
906
1096

Low HOVE Rent

990
1166*

1083
990
1182

1230
1333*

1255
1230
1494

990
1166*

1136
990
1182

990
1166*

1157
990
1182

990
1112*

1070
990
1182

990
1182
1278

990
1182

Limt.

Page
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 11/16/ 2011
STATE: MONTANA

Meagher County, MI

M ner al

County, Mr

Mussel shel |

County, Mr

Park County, M

Pet r ol eum County, MI

Phillips County, MI

* HOME Program Rent held at | ast

For all HOME projects,

t he maxi mum al | owabl e rent

PROGRAM

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MVARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

year's level.

EFFI Cl ENCY 1

496
498*

375
496
625

496
533*

404
496
625

484
484*

466
496
625

475
475*

424
496
625

484
484*

479
496
625

484
484*

466
496
625

2012 HOVE PROGRAM RENTS

BR

531
581*

437
531
671

531
603*

457
531
671

502
502*

483
531
671

531
554*

495
531
671

502
502*

497
531
671

502
502*

483
531
671

2

BR

637
763*

574
637
807

637
757*

574
637
807

596
596*

574
637
807

637
728*

650
637
807

596
596*

590
637
807

596
596*

574
637
807

is the HUD cal cul ated Hi gh HOVE Rent

3 BR

736
912*

743
736
923

736
912*

736
736
923

736
803*

774
736
923

736
871*

777
736
923

736
803*

795
736
923

736
803*

774
736
923

Limt and/or

821
998*

900
821
1010

821
998*

881
821
1010

821
855*

823
821
1010

821
1010

1028
821
1010

821
855*

846
821
1010

821
855*

823
821
1010

906
1082*

1035
906
1096

906
1082*

1013
906
1096

906
983*

946
906
1096

906
1096

1182
906
1096

906
983*

973
906
1096

906
983*

946
906
1096

990
1170

1170
990
1182

990
1166*

1145
990
1182

990
1112*

1070
990
1182

990
1182

1336
990
1182

990
1112*

1100
990
1182

990
1112*

1070
990
1182

Low HOVE Rent Limt.

Page 6 of
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U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 11/16/2011

STATE: MONTANA

Pondera County, MI

Powder River County,

Powel | County, MI

Prairie County, MI

Raval | i County, MI

Ri chl and County, Mr

* HOMVE Program Rent held at
For all HOME projects,

PROGRAM

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

| ast year's |evel.
t he maxi mum al | owabl e rent

EFFI Cl ENCY

403
403*

379
496
625

484
484*

466
496
625

445
445*

394
496
625

484
484*

479
496
625

497
505*

478
497
626

484
484*

466
497
626

1

2012 HOVE PROGRAM RENTS

BR

481
481*

453
531
671

502
502*

483
531
671

510
510*

452
531
671

502
502*

497
531
671

533
550*

521
533
673

502
502*

483
533
673

2

BR

609
609*

574
637
807

596
596*

574
637
807

637
648*

574
637
807

596
596*

590
637
807

640
706*

669
640
809

596
596*

574
640
809

is the HUD cal cul ated H gh HOVE Rent

3 BR

736
812*

765
736
923

736
803*

774
736
923

736
876*

776
736
923

736
803*

795
736
923

738
913*

876
738
926

738
803*

774
738
926

Limt and/or

821
927*

874
821
1010

821
855*

823
821
1010

821
941*

833
821
1010

821
855*

846
821
1010

823
1014

1037
823
1014

823
855*

823
823
1014

906
1066*

1005
906
1096

906
983*

946
906
1096

906
1082*

958
906
1096

906
983*

973
906
1096

909
1100

1193
909
1100

909
983*

946
909
1100

990
1166*

1136
990
1182

990
1112*

1070
990
1182

990
1166*

1083
990
1182

990
1112*

1100
990
1182

994
1186

1348
994
1186

994
1112*

1070
994
1186

Low HOVE Rent Limt.

Page 7 of
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U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 11/16/2011
STATE: MONTANA

Roosevelt County, MI

Rosebud County, MI

Sanders County, MI

Sheridan County, M

Si |l ver Bow County, Ml

Stillwater County, MI

* HOME Program Rent held at | ast

For all HOMVE projects, the nmaxi mum al |l owabl e rent

PROGRAM

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

year's level.

EFFI Cl ENCY

484
484*

466
496
625

443
443*

426
501
631

430
430*

374
496
625

484
484*

466
496
625

436
436*

415
496
625

484
484*

466
605
766

1

2012 HOVE PROGRAM RENTS

BR

502
502*

483
531
671

460
460*

443
536
678

528
528*

459
531
671

502
502*

483
531
671

469
469*

446
531
671

502
502*

483
648
823

2

BR

596
596*

574
637
807

596
596*

574
643
816

637
660*

574
637
807

596
596*

574
637
807

603
603*

574
637
807

596
596*

574
77
989

is the HUD cal cul ated H gh HOVE Rent

3 BR

736
803*

774
736
923

735
735*

708
743
934

736
912*

794
736
923

736
803*

774
736
923

736
788*

750
736
923

803
803*

774
898
1134

Limt and/or

821
855*

823
821
1010

784
784*

755
830
1023

821
998*

890
821
1010

821
855*

823
821
1010

821
862*

821
821
1010

855
855*

823
1002
1245

906
983*

946
906
1096

902
902*

868
916
1109

906
1082*

1024
906
1096

906
983*

946
906
1096

906
991*

944
906
1096

983
983*

946
1106
1356

Low HOVE Rent

990
1112*

1070
990
1182

1005*
1019*

982
1001
1196

990
1166*

1157
990
1182

990
1112*

1070
990
1182

990
1121*

1067
990
1182

1112
1112*
1070

1209
1466

Limt.
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U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 11/16/2011
STATE: MONTANA

Sweet Grass County, M

Teton County, MI

Tool e County, MI

Treasure County, MI

Val | ey County, MI

Weat | and County, MI

* HOME Program Rent held at | ast

For all HOMVE projects, the nmaxi mum al |l owabl e rent

PROGRAM

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

year's level.

EFFI Cl ENCY

484
484*

469
522
660

403
403*

379
496
625

403
403*

379
496
625

484
484*

466
500
630

484
484*

466
496
625

484
484*

479
496
625

1

2012 HOVE PROGRAM RENTS

BR

502
502*

486
560
708

481
481*

453
531
671

481
481*

453
531
671

502
502*

483
535
676

502
502*

483
531
671

502
502*

497
531
671

2

BR

596
596*

577
672
852

609
609*

574
637
807

609
609*

574
637
807

596
596*

574
642
813

596
596*

574
637
807

596
596*

590
637
807

3

BR

776
803*

778
776
975

736
812*

765
736
923

736
812*

765
736
923

742
803*

774
742
931

736
803*

774
736
923

736
803*

795
736
923

is the HUD cal cul ated H gh HOVE Rent Linmt and/or

855
855*

827
866
1069

821
927*

874
821
1010

821
927*

874
821
1010

828
855*

823
828
1019

821
855*

823
821
1010

821
855*

846
821
1010

956
983*

951
956
1161

906
1066*

1005
906
1096

906
1066*

1005
906
1096

914
983*

946
914
1106

906
983*

946
906
1096

906
983*

973
906
1096

Low HOVE Rent

1044
1112*

1075
1044
1252

990
1166*

1136
990
1182

990
1166*

1136
990
1182

999
1112*

1070
999
1193

990
1112*

1070
990
1182

990
1112*
1100

990
1182

Limt.
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U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 11/16/2011
STATE: MONTANA

W baux County, MI

PROGRAM

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

* HOME Program Rent held at |ast year's |evel.

For all

HOVE proj ects,

the maxi mum al | owabl e rent is the HUD cal cul ated H gh HOVE Rent Limt and/or

EFFI Cl ENCY 1

484
484*

466
496
625

2012 HOVE PROGRAM RENTS

BR

502
502*

483
531
671

2 BR

596
596*

574
637
807

3 BR 4 BR
736 821
803* 855*
774 823
736 821
923 1010

906
983*

946
906
1096

990
1112*

1070
990
1182

Low HOVE Rent Limt.
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